

CS No. 57678/16 & PC No.117/16

24-07-2019

Present: Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for petitioner in PC
and for defendant no.1&3 in civil suit.

Party Sh. Shammi Khurana in person.

No PW present and Sh. Kapoor submits that
witness namely Ramesh Sethi was to be further cross-
examined has expired. On request and in the interest of
justice, put up for evidence on 13-12-19.

(NEERAJ GAUR)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/24-07-2019