

CS DJ 57678/16

SHAMMI KHURANA AND ORS Vs. SHEELA KHURANA
AND ORS

18.02.2022

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh Abhishek Sharma, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Hitender Kapur, ld counsel for D-1 and D-3.
Ms Sanjela Gupta, ld. counsel for D-2, D-5 and D-7.

Heard. Perused.

It is jointly requested by all the parties that they want to move appropriate application for transferring the present case to the court of Ld. ADJ-01, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi as one connected case was pending before the said court.

Request considered and allowed.

Steps be taken accordingly.

Put up on **15.07.2022.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.02.2022