

CS DJ 57678/16

SHAMMI KHURANA AND ORS Vs. SHEELA KHURANA
AND ORS
08.08.2022.

Present: Ms. Kanishka Dua, proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Mittal, proxy counsel for D-1, D-3 & D-4.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for
defendants that main counsel is in canada. Allowed.

Till date , no reply has been filed. On the last date of
hearing, adjournment was sought by counsel for the defendants
on the same ground.

Strongly opposed.

Last opportunity is granted to defendants to address
their arguments on an application u/o XXII Rule 3 CPC.

Defendants be also present on the NDOH.

Put up for reply/argument on aforesaid application
on 06.10.2022.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.08.2022